Board of Assessment Revision

September 3, 2025, Agenda

Approval of the minutes of August 6, 2025, meeting of the Board.

Request by Gold Dust Capital for Lerta abatement on parcel 09.112086.

Request for exemption by Y.M.C.A. on parcel 18-3.1.15.1-1C for 2026.

Request for exemption by Golden Generation Worship & Retreat Center on parcels 15.2.1.12,
15.2.1.17, 15.2.1.39 & 15.2.1.37-1 for 2026.

Request for exemption by Smithfield Township on parcel 16.3A.1.17 for 2025 School.

Veteran Exemption requests:

a)
b)
c)
d)
e)
f)

8)
h)
i)

j)

k)

Baylis, Mark
Castillo, Miguel
Christman, Daniel
Dickey, Richard
Hawk, Clarence
Hinton, James
Pedraza, Jose
Ramos, Freddy
Agyei, Isaac
Cody, Robert
Drinkwater, Howard
Loncki, Bruce
Meyner, George
Rivera, William
Santana, David
Simpson, Rodney
Curry, Richard
Gutierrez, Nicolas
Vitale, John
Burnett, Eurace
Coles, James

02.8A.2.22
02.13.1.49
19.10A.1.114
20.8A.2.42
13.5.1.2-1
08.7.1.22-5
02.9E.2.10
17.89241
17.91070
13.10C.2.30
13.10C.1.39
07.8B.2.12
17.1.2.17
02.4A.3.15
11.3.1.38-43
09.10A.2.12
01.33.1.35-2
03.5B.1.6
19.12D.1.15
17.91102
17.15D.1.205

Review
Review
Review
Review
Review
Review for spouse
Review
Review
New for 2025 school
New for 2025 school
New for 2025 school
New for 2025 school
New for 2025 school
New for 2025 school
New for 2025 school
New for 2025 school
New for 2026
New for 2026
New for 2026

2025 County Tax S

$2,350.
$732.
$1001.
$840.
§712.
$1775.
$909.
$684.
$1273.
$1063.
§791.
$15009.
$1095.
$816.
$602.
$744.
$1713.
$884.
$922.

Out per Dept. of Military  $1142.
Out per Dept. of Military $674.
(spouse applied but not on deed)



7. Refund for the September 3, 2025, meeting: T.B.D.

8. Corrections to the tax duplicate for September 3, 2025 :

ADDS SUBTRACTS TOTAL

Solicitors’ Report:



