Board of Assessment Revision

September 3, 2025, Agenda

- 1. Approval of the minutes of August 6, 2025, meeting of the Board.
- 2. Request by Gold Dust Capital for Lerta abatement on parcel 09.112086.
- 3. Request for exemption by Y.M.C.A. on parcel 18-3.1.15.1-1C for 2026.
- 4. Request for exemption by Golden Generation Worship & Retreat Center on parcels 15.2.1.12, 15.2.1.17, 15.2.1.39 & 15.2.1.37-1 for 2026.
- 5. Request for exemption by Smithfield Township on parcel 16.3A.1.17 for 2025 School.

6. <u>Veteran Exemption</u> requests: <u>2025 County Tax \$</u>

a)	Baylis, Mark	02.8A.2.22	Review	\$2,350.
b)	Castillo, Miguel	02.13.1.49	Review	\$732.
c)	Christman, Daniel	19.10A.1.114	Review	\$1001.
d)	Dickey, Richard	20.8A.2.42	Review	\$840.
e)	Hawk, Clarence	13.5.1.2-1	Review	\$712.
f)	Hinton, James	08.7.1.22-5	Review for spouse	\$1775.
g)	Pedraza, Jose	02.9E.2.10	Review	\$909.
h)	Ramos, Freddy	17.89241	Review	\$684.
i)	Agyei, Isaac	17.91070	New for 2025 school	\$1273.
j)	Cody, Robert	13.10C.2.30	New for 2025 school	\$1063.
k)	Drinkwater, Howard	13.10C.1.39	New for 2025 school	\$791.
l)	Loncki, Bruce	07.8B.2.12	New for 2025 school	\$1509.
m)	Meyner, George	17.1.2.17	New for 2025 school	\$1095.
n)	Rivera, William	02.4A.3.15	New for 2025 school	\$816.
o)	Santana, David	11.3.1.38-43	New for 2025 school	\$602.
p)	Simpson, Rodney	09.10A.2.12	New for 2025 school	\$744.
q)	Curry, Richard	01.33.1.35-2	New for 2026	\$1713.
r)	Gutierrez, Nicolas	03.5B.1.6	New for 2026	\$884.
s)	Vitale, John	19.12D.1.15	New for 2026	\$922.
t)	Burnett, Eurace	17.91102	Out per Dept. of Military	\$1142.
u)	Coles, James	17.15D.1.205	Out per Dept. of Military	\$674.
			(spouse applied but not o	n deed)

7.	Refund for the September 3, 2025, meeting: T.B.D.				
8.	<u>Corrections to the tax duplicate</u> for September 3, 2025 :				
	ADDS	SUBTRACTS	TOTAL		
	Solicitors' Report:				